## Catheys Valley Library Services WiFi Hotspot Fund

## Dear Friends,

At long last, the Mariposa County Library is planning to launch a "pop-up" library in Catheys Valley this fall, using McCay Hall and serving local residents twice a month. Most of the pieces are in place, but we are still in need of a good WiFi hotspot, which we estimate will cost \$600 (for a year of service). The Friends of the Library is hoping that Catheys Valley citizens like you will show their support for local library services by contributing to a fund to pay for this hotspot. Donations will be managed by the Friends of the Library, and earmarked directly for Catheys Valley use.

We are also hoping that this campaign will be the first step toward organizing a local Catheys Valley-based subgroup of the FOL, with a mission to support programs and services for Catheys Valley patrons. There are likely other ways the community can help financially, and local citizens will have the main say on how the money is spent (including if we raise more than is needed for this WiFi service). Please let us know – by filling out the bottom of this form—if you are interested in receiving updates about our plans. If you use Facebook, please consider joining the **Friends of the Catheys Valley Library** group.

As all of the library branches in Mariposa County owe their existence to citizen involvement, we know that Catheys Valley residents will come together and make this long-held dream a reality!

Please send checks (with a notation "for Catheys Valley Library") to:

Friends of the Library P.O. Box 1902 Mariposa, CA 95338

Or, go to our website, *mariposacountyfol.org/catheys-valley-library*, and donate online using your credit card. All donations are tax deductible (Tax-ID 77-0092545).

Thank you for your consideration.

**Jon Wurl,** Friends of the Library President **Caroline Korn,** Friends of the Library Board Member and Catheys Valley resident



I'm interested in lear	ning more about the Library's plans for Catheys Valley!
Please add me	to a mailing list for updates on the pop-up library
Please send m available	e a Catheys Valley Friends of the Library membership application when one is
My Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	Email: